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Salaries of Ministers Serving Extension Ministries

People listed in this report are taken from the 2012 journal (page 201), 2012 Discipline, 9628. Addresses
are in the ministerial directory of this 2013 journal. The salary figure does not include housing allowance
and/or utilities paid unless indicated. Where N/A appears, no response was received from the clergy.

Alley, Ashlee
Blackwell, John N.
Blair, Billie

Bowers, Amy
Brooks, Gary
Clayton, Max
Conard, Nicole
Darnell, Curley M.
Dixon, Charles M.
Ellis, Carl
Eshelman, Christopher
Godbey, Jim
Herndon, Jennifer
Jones, Jon

Kelly, Penny Swift
Lefto, Justin
Livingston, Dennis
Louderback, Linda
Marrero, Gabriel
McCorkle, Micki
Morphis, J. Douglas
Noble, Katherine Kruger
Rishel, Thomas
Sanchez, Martha
Sawyer, Denise
Sifrit, Lynn

Smith, G. Deann
Smith, James B.
Smith, Robert
Stewart, Linda L.
Upp, David

Utt, Kendal

Van Der Wege, Lew
Wagner, Faye
Wertheimer, Cheryl

Winslow, Robert

2012
Salary
$35,000
$76,500
$18,000
$14,040
$71,633
$71,633
$32,109
N/A
N/A
$51,437
$16,290
N/A
N/A
$15,000
N/A
$49,768
$71,633
$71,633
$21,500
$40,800
N/A
$81,000
$45,000
$47,000
$46,000
$27,976
$56,247
N/A
$74,817
$68,000
N/A
$71,633
$71,633
N/A
$10,116
$55,000

Travel
Reimb.

$1,200

$4,700

$3,500

$7,500

$3,350
$4,000
$4,000
$2,615
$4,300

as needed

Yes

Yes
$545

$6,900
$4,300

Auto

Provided
Provided
Provided

Provided

Provided
Provided
Provided
Provided
Provided

Provided
Provided

House or Other
Housing  Expense Other
Allowance  Reimb. Benefits
$9,000
Provided $1,000 Ins./Pension
Provided Ins./Pension
$3,000 Ins./Pension
$12,000 $2,000 Ins./Pension
$4,250 $1,800
$10,000 $1,650 Ins./Pension
Provided $500  Ins./Pension
$12,680 $600 Ins./Pension
$100 Pension
$15,000 $1,500 Ins./Pension
Yes
$26,000 $250
Provided $500 Ins./Pension
Provided $1,000 Ins./Pension



