

Salaries of Ministers Serving Extension Ministries

People listed in this report are taken from the 2012 journal (page 201), *2012 Discipline*, ¶1628. Addresses are in the ministerial directory of this 2013 journal. The salary figure does not include housing allowance and/or utilities paid unless indicated. Where N/A appears, no response was received from the clergy.

	<u>2012 Salary</u>	<u>Travel Reimb.</u>	<u>Auto</u>	<u>House or Housing Allowance</u>	<u>Other Expense Reimb.</u>	<u>Other Benefits</u>
Alley, Ashlee	\$35,000	\$1,200		\$9,000		
Blackwell, John N.	\$76,500					
Blair, Billie	\$18,000					
Bowers, Amy	\$14,040					
Brooks, Gary	\$71,633	\$4,700	Provided	Provided	\$1,000	Ins./Pension
Clayton, Max	\$71,633		Provided	Provided		Ins./Pension
Conard, Nicole	\$32,109	\$3,500	Provided		\$3,000	Ins./Pension
Darnell, Curley M.	N/A					
Dixon, Charles M.	N/A					
Ellis, Carl	\$51,437	\$7,500	Provided	\$12,000	\$2,000	Ins./Pension
Eshelman, Christopher	\$16,290			\$4,250	\$1,800	
Godbey, Jim	N/A					
Herndon, Jennifer	N/A					
Jones, Jon	\$15,000					
Kelly, Penny Swift	N/A					
Lefto, Justin	\$49,768	\$3,350	Provided	\$10,000	\$1,650	Ins./Pension
Livingston, Dennis	\$71,633	\$4,000	Provided	Provided	\$500	Ins./Pension
Louderback, Linda	\$71,633	\$4,000	Provided	\$12,680	\$600	Ins./Pension
Marrero, Gabriel	\$21,500	\$2,615	Provided		\$100	Pension
McCorkle, Micki	\$40,800	\$4,300	Provided	\$15,000	\$1,500	Ins./Pension
Morphis, J. Douglas	N/A					
Noble, Katherine Kruger	\$81,000	as needed				
Rishel, Thomas	\$45,000					
Sanchez, Martha	\$47,000	Yes				Yes
Sawyer, Denise	\$46,000					
Sifrit, Lynn	\$27,976	Yes		\$26,000	\$250	
Smith, G. Deann	\$56,247	\$545				
Smith, James B.	N/A					
Smith, Robert	\$74,817					
Stewart, Linda L.	\$68,000					
Upp, David	N/A					
Utt, Kendal	\$71,633	\$6,900	Provided	Provided	\$500	Ins./Pension
Van Der Wege, Lew	\$71,633	\$4,300	Provided	Provided	\$1,000	Ins./Pension
Wagner, Faye	N/A					
Wertheimer, Cheryl	\$10,116					
Winslow, Robert	\$55,000					